The seller has advised that the mutual areas are maintained under a factoring agreement, details of which can be
confirmed.

The seller has advised that there is an allocated parking space pertaining to the subject property and this can be
confirmed with reference to the Title Deeds.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

One Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds: £160,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

Fifty Thousand Pounds: £50,000

The opinion of Market Value is provided on the assumption that the cost of Category 3 repairs will not exceed